
Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to

its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss

howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this

announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or

offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities of the Company.

Feiyang International Holdings Group Limited

飛揚國際控股（集團）有限公司
(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1901)

SUPPLEMENTAL PLACING AGREEMENT IN RELATION TO PLACING

OF NEW SHARES UNDER GENERAL MANDATE

Financial Adviser and Placing Agent to the Company

SILVERBRICKS SECURITIES CO. LTD.

元庫證券有限公司 

Reference is made to the announcement and supplemental announcement of Feiyang

International Holdings Group Limited (the ‘‘Company’’) dated 7 June 2023 and 14 June

2023 respectively in relation to the placing of new shares under the general mandate (the

‘‘Announcements’’). Unless defined otherwise, capitalised terms used herein shall have the

same meaning as those defined in the Announcements.

Pursuant to the Placing Agreement, the Placing is conditional upon the fulfilment of

condition under the Placing Agreement by the Long Stop Date, being 28 June 2023 (or such

later date as may be agreed between the Placing Agent and the Company), and the

Completion of the Placing shall take place within five business days after the Placing

Agreement has become unconditional (or such later date as may be agreed between the

Company and the Placing Agent).

As additional time is required to for the Placing Agent to procure investors to subscribe for

the Placing Shares, the Company and the Placing Agent, after arm’s length negotiation,

entered into a supplemental placing agreement to the Placing Agreement on 27 June 2023

(the ‘‘Supplemental Placing Agreement’’), whereby the parties agreed to extend the Long

Stop Date from 28 June 2023 to 5 July 2023 (or such later date as may be agreed between

the Company and the Placing Agent).

– 1 –



Save as expressly amended or modified above by the Supplemental Placing Agreement, all

the terms and conditions of the Placing Agreement shall continue to be binding and remain

in full force and effect.

The Placing is subject to the fulfillment of the conditions precedent under the Placing

Agreement. As the Placing may or may not proceed, the Shareholders and potential

investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

By order of the Board

Feiyang International Holdings Group Limited

He Binfeng

Chairman, chief executive officer and executive Director

Ningbo, the PRC, 27 June 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. He Binfeng, Mr. Xiong Di,

Mr. Huang Yu, Mr. Wu Bin and Ms. Chen Huiling as executive Directors; Mr. Shen Yang as

non-executive Director; and Mr. Li Huamin, Mr. Yi Ling and Ms. Zhao Caihong as

independent non-executive Directors.

– 2 –


